RESOLUTION NO. 2019-01

A RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CALIFORNIA VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT FOR THE COLLECTION AND PLACEMENT OF ALL DELINQUENT SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE 2019-20 FISCAL YEAR ONTO THE COUNTY PROPERTY TAX ROLLS

WHEREAS, the California Valley Community Services District (CVCSD) is a Community Services District organized under the laws of the State of California; and

WHEREAS, Government Code 61115. (a) provides that the Board of Directors of a community services district may collect delinquent payment of rates or charges on the County Tax Roll; and

WHEREAS, the General Manager has given notice of the filing of the report and the time and place of public hearing by publishing notice of this hearing in the paper two times within the two weeks preceding this hearing; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has conducted a public hearing to allow for property owners that protest this methodology and/or protest the amount of the fee or charge.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, DETERMINED AND ORDERED by the Board of Directors of the CVCSD as follows:

- 1. The public hearing was held and proper notice was given in accordance with law, both by publication and by notice.
- 2. The fees and charges contained in the General Manager's report are true and accurate.
- 3. The Board of Directors desires that these delinquent fees and charges be collected on the San Luis Obispo County tax roll.
- 4. The board of Directors hereby directs the General Manager to provide a certified copy of this Resolution and the attached General Manager's report to the County Auditor on or before August 10, 2019.

Upon the motion of Director, following roll call vote:	seconded by Director, on the
Ayes:	
Noes:	
Absent:	
Abstain:	
The foregoing resolution is hereby passed, approved and adopted by the Board of Directors of the California Valley Community Services District this day of, 2019	
Ruth Legaspi, President Board of Directors	Carrie York, General Manager
CVCSD	CVCSD
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Michael Seitz, District Legal Counsel	